

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 13509-13511/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CMWP No. 592/2006 & SA  
No. 949/2006 & CMWP No. 20093/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE  
AT ALLAHABAD)

DIST.MAGISTRATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGHIR AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the order of the High Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER