

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26269-26271
of 2008

DIST.MAGISTRATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGHIR AHMAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent Nos.1 & 4 in SLP
No.26270/2008 through Registered Post A.D. Respondent Nos.2 & 3
in SLP No.26270/2008 and sole respondent in SLP No.26271/2008 have
appeared. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 & 3 submits that
counter affidavit is already filed. Office may verify the same.
Sole respondent in SLP No.26271/2008 has not filed counter
affidavit so far.

List the matter on 8.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar