

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26269-26271/2008
(From the judgment and order dated 13/03/2008 in SA No.949/2006
and CMWP No.592/2006, and CMWP No.20093/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DIST.MAGISTRATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAGHIR AHMAD ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For sole rr in SLP
26269 & Rrs 2 & 3
in SLP 26270Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. G. Reshma Sharma, Adv.For Sole RR in
SLP 26271Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the
petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within
four weeks. In the meantime, counter affidavit
on behalf of sole respondent in SLP (C) No. 26271
of 2008 shall also be filed within one week.

List immediately thereafter.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[KUSUM GULATI]
COURT MASTER